File No. 171216

FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s): . City elective office(s) held:
Members, Board of Supervisors Members, Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor: KJ/SHEIKH/WRE JV (CS-109)

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Sinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

(1) KIJ/SHEIKH/WRE Joint Venture (JV) - Executive Management Committee
¢ Kennedy/Jenks Consultants (KJ - Lead JV Member (60% participation); Joel Faller, KJ, JV Executive Member)
e Bahman Sheikh Consulting (SHEIKH - Non-lead JV Member (5% participation); Bahman Sheikh, SHEIKH, JV
Executive Member)
e Water Resources Engineering (WRE — Non-lead JV Member (25% participation); Gustavo Arboleda, WRE, JV
Executive Member)
(2) KJ/SHEIKH/WRE JV — Member Officers
e Kennedy/Jenks Consultants (Keith London, CEQ; Laurie Bishop, CFO; Harold Glasser, COO WIBU)
¢ Bahman Sheikh Consulting (Bahman Sheikh, Consultant, CEO; no CFO or COO)
¢ Water Resources Engineering (Gustavo Arboleda, CEO; Gloria Fleitas, CFO; no COQ)
(3) NONE
(4) SUBCONSULTANTS
e Avila & Associates
Bartle Wells
CH2MHill
Cadnet
Data Instincts
Environmental Water Management
George Tchobanoglous
Geotechnical Consultants, Inc
Jim Cook
Labor Compliance Managers
MCK Associates
Meridian Surveying
Merrill Morris Partners
Merritt Smith
Natalie Macris Planning-Editing
Russ Mitchel & Associates
Saylor Consulting
Somach Simmons & Dunn
Status Consulting
Structus
Total Environmental Solutions
Valerie Young
Wau & Company
e Whitley Burchette
(5) NONE

Contractor address: 303 Second Street; Suite 300 South, San Francisco, CA 94107




File No. 171216

Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract: Amendment = $2,500,000
January 9, 2018 New total contract = $8,000,000

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Amendment to Agreement No. CS-109 for Specialized Engineering
Services in support of SFPUC Westside Recycled Water Projects for treatment, storage and distribution of recycled water
including retrofit of irrigation systems.

Comments:

This contract was approved by (check applicable):

O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form

M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves _San Francisco Board of Supervisors
Print Name of Board

O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority

Board, Parking Authority, Relocation Appeals Board, and Local Workforce Investment Board) on which an appointee
of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board (415) 554-5184

Address: E-mail:

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett PI., San Francisco, CA 94102 | Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

A9— Qg2 [1e] 18

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) | Datk Signed
S:\ALL FORMS\Campaign Finance\SFEC - 126\ Form SFEC-126 Notification of Contract Approval 9.14.doc




